PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
John R. Webster				02/09/2008		
Alan K. Hulme				04/08/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Starna Cells,	starna Cells, Inc.				
Street Address:	PO Box 1919					
City:	Atascadero					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	93423					
	S Total: 1	[
Property Type			Number Number Number 0117 000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Application Number: 120		12040	117			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (202)346-4444						
Fax Number:(202)346-4444Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 202-346-4000						
Email: fmckeon@goodwinprocter.com						
Correspondent Name: Eleanor M. Hynes Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.						
Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SCI-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eleanor M. Hynes			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I/We	SCI-001
Whereas, I/We,John R. Webster of Atascar hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improve APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ADAPTING CONVENTIONAL C VERTICAL LIGHT BEAM SPECTROPHOTOMETER	<u>dero, California</u> ments in UVETTES FOR USE IN A
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number12/040,117	February 29, 2008
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, an
desirous of acquiring the optime vield unit - 10 Box 1919, Alascadero, (ascadero, California here
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inver- ntire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem ates Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to above, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end o ay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ho en made.	Act, by these presents do sention in the United States and the difference in the United State of the Act Office to issue said United the same, for his sole use are for the term for which said Pate ad this assignment and sale more than the same of the term for which said sale more the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which said be the same of the term for which same of term for which same
ecuted this <u>gen</u> day of <u>February</u> <u>Atascadero</u> , <u>CIA</u>	. 2009 ,
Intrat & JallFornia) sei John	(Signature) R. Webster
ore me personally appeared said	istration No., if applicable
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this of February, 2009	lerq4n
S. MORGAN COMM. #1830363 Notary Public-California SAN LUIS CBISPO COUNTY	ry Public)
*Total of 2 forms are submitted	smalive(s) are required. Submit

State of California, County of San Luis Obispo On <u>2-9-09</u> before me, <u>S. Morgan</u>, <u>Netwy</u>, personally appeared <u>John R. Webster</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

> PATENT REEL: 022548 FRAME: 0531

	Based on PTO Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08/03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	SCI-001
Whereas, I/We, Alan K, Hulme of Hains	ault, United Kingdom
bereafter referred to as applicant, bave invented certain new and useful imp APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ADAPTING CONVENTIONA VERTICAL LIGHT BEAM SPECTROPHOTOMETER	2014 Amante in
x for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	February 29, 2008
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and
Whereas, Starna Cells, Inc. (USA) of referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 1919, Atascad is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	Alascadero, California here ero, CA 93423
	Invention in the United States and the pranted therefore in the United States, rademark Office to issue said United ad to the same, for his sole use and
Executed this	2009
al <u></u>	
	thelene
State of ENGLAND U.R. County of ESSEX	(Signature) Alan K. Hulme
County of Estex) SS. Printed Nam	a/Registration No., if applicable
Alan K	Hulme
and acknowledged the loregoing instrument to be his tree act and dee lay of <u>APRIL</u> <u>2009</u> Appearer idealified by his J.R. Pasing + NO - Appearer idealified by his J.R. Pasing + NO -	
· illiance intermitted on me over landow via.	m / st
ieal gradat Public de//	here
4:9.4(8) 100-200200300500 Verene 1000 1000	(Notary M
OTE: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or the ultiple forms if more than one signature is required, see below*.	r/ represent.
Yotal of forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 04/15/2009